

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 630, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A13-0404), as follows:

1.3 Page 132, line 7, after "shall" insert "use the expedited rulemaking process in
1.4 Minnesota Statutes, section 14.389, to"

1.5 Page 132, line 8, delete "provision of" and insert "providing"

1.6 Page 132, line 9, delete "using the expedited rulemaking process in Minnesota
1.7 Statutes, section 14.389"

1.8 Page 132, line 10, after "amend" insert "the" and delete "in response" and insert "
1.9 to conform"

1.10 Page 132, line 11, delete "related to" and insert "for"

1.11 Page 132, line 13, after the first comma, insert "the use of"

1.12 Page 132, line 15, after "303.321" insert ", only to the extent necessary to avoid
1.13 loss of federal funds"